No. 20-542

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

REPUBLICAN PARTY OF PENNSYLVANTIA,

Petitioner,

V.

KATHY BOOCKVAR, SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA, ET AL.,

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the Supreme Court Bar and
that, on this 23rd day of November, 2020, I caused copies of the enclosed request for
extension to be served by USPS first class mail and electronic mail to all parties listed

below.

Respectfully submitted,

ya .

Arn Jacobsen




Service List

John Matthew Gore

Jones Day

51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 879-3939
jmgore@jonesday.com

Joseph Matthias Cosgrove
Selingo Guagliardo LLC
345 Market Street
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John Bartley Del.one

Pennsylvania Office of Attorney
General Appellate Litigation Section
15th Floor, Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17120

(717) 783-3226
jdelone@attorneygeneral.gov

Benjamin Michael Flowers

Ohio Attorney General Dave Yost

30 E. Broad St.

Columbus, OH 43215

(614) 466-8980
benjamin.flowers@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

David B. Rivkin Jr.

Baker & Hostetler LLP

1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Suite 1100

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 861-1731

drivkin@bakerlaw.com

D. John Sauer

Office of the Attorney General
Supreme Court Building,

207 West High Street

P.O. Box 899

Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-3321
john.sauer@ago.mo.gov

Jay Alan Sekulow

Constitutional Litigation and
Advocacy Group, P.C.

1701 Pennsylvania Ave. NW,
Suite 200

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 546-8890

jsekulow@claglaw.com

Mithun Mansinghani

Solicitor General

Office of the Oklahoma Attorney General
313 NE 21st Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73105

(405) 522-4392
mithun.mansinghani@oag.ok.gov




